

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201580202

CONTRACT TIME : 104 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : T201580202

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO RESTORE THE OUTFALL FOR
JENNY RUN.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 03/30/17 to vendor BARKSDALE NURSERY INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME			TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			\$ 226,765.39	103.9613%	100.0000%
1	BARKSDALE NURSERY INC, 1604 APPLETON RD, ELKTON, MD, 21921			\$ 218,124.75	100.0000%	96.1896%
2	STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE, LLC, P.O. BOX 291, UNIONVILLE, PA, 19375			\$ 298,632.00	136.9088%	131.6921%
3	HGS, LLC DBA ANGLER ENVIRONMENTAL, 5367 TELEPHONE ROAD, WARRENTON, VA, 20187			\$ 354,293.00	162.4268%	156.2377%
4	BRIGHTFIELDS, INC., 801 INDUSTRIAL STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801			\$ 379,559.90	174.0105%	167.3800%
5	MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS, INC., 5700 KIRKWOOD HIGHWAY, WILMINGTON, DE, 19808			\$ 399,746.00	183.2649%	176.2818%
6	LINDSTROM EXCAVATING CONTRACTORS, INC, 208 CASPER WAY, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709			\$ 494,790.90	226.8385%	218.1951%
7	TRI-STATE DREDGING INC, 4300 HOLMESBURG AVE, PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19136			\$ 642,299.00	294.4641%	283.2438%
8	GUARDIAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COMPANY INC, 70 ALBE DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702			\$ 811,560.50	372.0625%	357.8855%
9	ECOTONE INC., P.O. BOX 5, JARRETTSVILLE, MD, 21084			\$ 982,014.05	450.2075%	433.0529%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		((0)) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		((1)) BARKSDALE NURSERY INC		((2)) STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GENERAL							
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	7960.00000	7960.00	2500.00000	2500.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	132.000 CY	20.00000	2640.00	30.00000	3960.00	30.00000	3960.00
0030 202573 TEST HOLES	2.000 EACH	250.00000	500.00	450.00000	900.00	450.00000	900.00
0040 203000 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	51.000 CY	42.00000	2142.00	55.00000	2805.00	56.00000	2856.00
0050 204000 MUCK EXCAVATION	14.000 CY	60.00000	840.00	75.00000	1050.00	130.00000	1820.00
0060 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	147.000 CY	25.00000	3675.00	30.00000	4410.00	36.00000	5292.00
0070 209506 SUBSURFACE CLAY CHANNEL BLOCKS	19.000 CY	70.00000	1330.00	55.00000	1045.00	230.00000	4370.00
0080 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	187.000 TON	45.00000	8415.00	30.00000	5610.00	35.00000	6545.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BARKSDALE NURSERY INC		STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 601520		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
TEMPORARY TIMBER MAT								
0100 705002	131.000	SF	7.00000	917.00	12.50000	1637.50	26.00000	3406.00
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"								
0110 708512	1.000	EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	6000.00000	6000.00
DRAINAGE INLET, SPECIAL I								
0120 709518	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1900.00000	1900.00
SANITARY CLEANOUT								
0130 712020	24.000	TON	80.00000	1920.00	75.00000	1800.00	65.00000	1560.00
RIPRAP, R-4								
0140 712501	85.000	CY	120.00000	10200.00	135.00000	11475.00	180.00000	15300.00
FURNISHED CASCADE MATERIAL								
0150 712506	48.000	CY	325.00000	15600.00	275.00000	13200.00	265.00000	12720.00
GABIONS								
0160 712553	86.000	TON	140.00000	12040.00	175.00000	15050.00	190.00000	16340.00
IMBRICATED ROCK STRUCTURES								
0170 712555	152.000	CY	120.00000	18240.00	75.00000	11400.00	44.00000	6688.00
HEAVY BACKFILL								
0180 712557	27.000	CY	80.00000	2160.00	75.00000	2025.00	150.00000	4050.00
FURNISHED CHANNEL BED SAND AND GRAVEL								
0190 713003	40.000	SY	3.00000	120.00	5.00000	200.00	15.00000	600.00
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0200 720556	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1200.00000	2400.00
BOLLARD								
0210 727014	680.000	LF	3.00000	2040.00	3.00000	2040.00	3.00000	2040.00
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE								
0220 735500	372.000	SY	20.00000	7440.00	30.00000	11160.00	28.00000	10416.00
MULCH ACCESS ROAD								
0230 736001	123.000	SY	20.00000	2460.00	10.00000	1230.00	9.00000	1107.00
SODDING								
0240 737002	14.000	SY	10.00000	140.00	30.00000	420.00	70.00000	980.00
MULCHING, PLANTS								
0250 737515	550.000	EACH	6.00000	3300.00	7.50000	4125.00	14.00000	7700.00
PLANTING TUBELINGS								
0260 737523		LUMP	7730.00000	7730.00	3800.00000	3800.00	12500.00000	12500.00
PLANTINGS								
0270 741001	1.000	EACH	200.00000	200.00	300.00000	300.00	577.50000	577.50
TREE REMOVAL 6" TO 10.9"								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) BARKSDALE NURSERY INC		(2) STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 741003 TREE REMOVAL 15" TO 18.9"	1.000	EACH	400.00000	400.00	700.00000	700.00	1100.00000	1100.00
0290 741004 TREE REMOVAL 19" TO 24.9"	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00	950.00000	950.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0300 741503 ROOT PRUNING	42.000	LF	10.00000	420.00	20.00000	840.00	50.00000	2100.00
0310 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	1900.00000	1900.00	4500.00000	4500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0320 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	360.000	EADY	2.00000	720.00	3.00000	1080.00	2.10000	756.00
0330 743050 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	480.000	HOURL	50.66000	24316.80	58.00000	27840.00	70.00000	33600.00
0340 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	10896.59000	10896.59	18500.00000	18500.00	21000.00000	21000.00
0350 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0360 905001 SILT FENCE	1315.000	LF	5.00000	6575.00	2.75000	3616.25	3.00000	3945.00
0370 906002 DEWATERING BAG	3.000	EACH	400.00000	1200.00	250.00000	750.00	400.00000	1200.00
0380 907011 STONE CHECK DAM	5.300	TON	40.00000	212.00	75.00000	397.50	150.00000	795.00
0390 908002 TOPSOIL (CY)	3610.000	CY	5.00000	18050.00	2.10000	7581.00	3.00000	10830.00
0400 908004 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	745.000	SY	5.00000	3725.00	6.00000	4470.00	15.00000	11175.00
0410 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1610.000	SY	1.75000	2817.50	1.00000	1610.00	2.50000	4025.00
0420 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	31.000	TON	40.00000	1240.00	35.00000	1085.00	65.00000	2015.00
0430 908504 COIR FIBER MATTING	755.000	SY	8.00000	6040.00	7.50000	5662.50	4.00000	3020.00
0440 908510 STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING RIPARIAN BUFFER SEED MIX	745.000	SY	2.30000	1713.50	2.00000	1490.00	2.50000	1862.50
0450 908510 STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING STORMWATER POND SEED MIX	2000.000	SY	2.62000	5240.00	2.00000	4000.00	2.50000	5000.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BARKSDALE NURSERY INC		STEPHENS EXCAVATING SERVICE,	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0460 908511	COIR BLANKET	366.000 LF	8.00000	2928.00	10.00000	3660.00	3.50000	1281.00
0470 909005	STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	9862.00000	9862.00	3750.00000	3750.00	17000.00000	17000.00
0480 909006	STILLING WELL	10.000 CY	500.00000	5000.00	150.00000	1500.00	330.00000	3300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	226,765.39	\$	218,124.75	\$	298,632.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	226,765.39	\$	218,124.75	\$	298,632.00
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			HGS, LLC DBA ANGLER ENVIRONM		BRIGHTFIELDS INC		MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GENERAL								
0010 201000		LUMP	6176.00000	6176.00	4886.00000	4886.00	18000.00000	18000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202000		132.000 CY	73.00000	9636.00	128.00000	16896.00	60.00000	7920.00
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 202573		2.000 EACH	341.00000	682.00	489.00000	978.00	1000.00000	2000.00
	TEST HOLES							
0040 203000		51.000 CY	37.00000	1887.00	57.50000	2932.50	105.00000	5355.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0050 204000		14.000 CY	91.00000	1274.00	195.50000	2737.00	160.00000	2240.00
	MUCK EXCAVATION							
0060 209006		147.000 CY	104.00000	15288.00	55.25000	8121.75	25.00000	3675.00
	BORROW, TYPE F							
0070 209506		19.000 CY	120.00000	2280.00	132.00000	2508.00	200.00000	3800.00
	SUBSURFACE CLAY CHANNEL BLOCKS							
0080 302011		187.000 TON	65.00000	12155.00	56.00000	10472.00	30.00000	5610.00
	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE							
0090 601520		LUMP	2397.00000	2397.00	5300.00000	5300.00	4200.00000	4200.00
	TEMPORARY TIMBER MAT							
0100 705002		131.000 SF	20.00000	2620.00	39.00000	5109.00	30.00000	3930.00
	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							
0110 708512		1.000 EACH	7992.00000	7992.00	2845.00000	2845.00	4800.00000	4800.00
	DRAINAGE INLET, SPECIAL I							
0120 709518		1.000 EACH	5161.00000	5161.00	4537.00000	4537.00	2000.00000	2000.00
	SANITARY CLEANOUT							
0130 712020		24.000 TON	84.00000	2016.00	113.50000	2724.00	60.00000	1440.00
	RIPRAP, R-4							
0140 712501		85.000 CY	343.00000	29155.00	110.00000	9350.00	230.00000	19550.00
	FURNISHED CASCADE MATERIAL							
0150 712506		48.000 CY	230.00000	11040.00	107.50000	5160.00	350.00000	16800.00
	GABIONS							
0160 712553		86.000 TON	266.00000	22876.00	205.00000	17630.00	150.00000	12900.00
	IMBRICATED ROCK STRUCTURES							
0170 712555		152.000 CY	89.00000	13528.00	50.00000	7600.00	80.00000	12160.00
	HEAVY BACKFILL							
0180 712557		27.000 CY	157.00000	4239.00	109.00000	2943.00	65.00000	1755.00
	FURNISHED CHANNEL BED SAND AND GRAVEL							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) HGS, LLC DBA ANGLER ENVIRONM		(4) BRIGHTFIELDS INC		(5) MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	40.000	SY	4.00000	160.00	2.25000	90.00	7.00000	280.00
0200 720556 BOLLARD	2.000	EACH	1703.00000	3406.00	287.50000	575.00	1000.00000	2000.00
0210 727014 CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	680.000	LF	7.00000	4760.00	1.67000	1135.60	3.00000	2040.00
0220 735500 MULCH ACCESS ROAD	372.000	SY	35.00000	13020.00	29.25000	10881.00	23.00000	8556.00
0230 736001 SODDING	123.000	SY	11.00000	1353.00	3.14000	386.22	8.00000	984.00
0240 737002 MULCHING, PLANTS	14.000	SY	41.00000	574.00	39.57000	553.98	18.00000	252.00
0250 737515 PLANTING TUBELINGS	550.000	EACH	14.00000	7700.00	9.20000	5060.00	11.00000	6050.00
0260 737523 PLANTINGS		LUMP	6234.00000	6234.00	14098.00000	14098.00	9770.00000	9770.00
0270 741001 TREE REMOVAL 6" TO 10.9"	1.000	EACH	1090.00000	1090.00	500.00000	500.00	300.00000	300.00
0280 741003 TREE REMOVAL 15" TO 18.9"	1.000	EACH	1635.00000	1635.00	675.00000	675.00	800.00000	800.00
0290 741004 TREE REMOVAL 19" TO 24.9"	1.000	EACH	2725.00000	2725.00	1530.00000	1530.00	2700.00000	2700.00
0300 741503 ROOT PRUNING	42.000	LF	7.00000	294.00	111.00000	4662.00	18.00000	756.00
0310 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	3727.00000	3727.00	1600.00000	1600.00	8500.00000	8500.00
0320 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	360.000	EADY	1.00000	360.00	2.70000	972.00	3.00000	1080.00
0330 743050 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	480.000	HOUR	75.00000	36000.00	79.35000	38088.00	68.00000	32640.00
0340 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	22689.00000	22689.00	33420.00000	33420.00	14800.00000	14800.00
0350 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	16352.00000	16352.00	13720.00000	13720.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0360 905001 SILT FENCE	1315.000	LF	6.00000	7890.00	1.90000	2498.50	4.00000	5260.00
0370 906002 DEWATERING BAG	3.000	EACH	477.00000	1431.00	103.00000	309.00	275.00000	825.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) HGS, LLC DBA ANGLER ENVIRONM		(4) BRIGHTFIELDS INC		(5) MERIT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 907011 STONE CHECK DAM	5.300	TON	370.00000	1961.00	179.00000	948.70	90.00000	477.00
0390 908002 TOPSOIL (CY)	3610.000	CY	6.00000	21660.00	28.80000	103968.00	33.00000	119130.00
0400 908004 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	745.000	SY	17.00000	12665.00	4.25000	3166.25	8.00000	5960.00
0410 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1610.000	SY	2.00000	3220.00	0.60000	966.00	2.00000	3220.00
0420 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	31.000	TON	71.00000	2201.00	28.00000	868.00	36.00000	1116.00
0430 908504 COIR FIBER MATTING	755.000	SY	7.00000	5285.00	4.90000	3699.50	17.00000	12835.00
0440 908510 STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING RIPARIAN BUFFER SEED MIX	745.000	SY	2.00000	1490.00	2.40000	1788.00	2.00000	1490.00
0450 908510 STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING STORMWATER POND SEED MIX	2000.000	SY	2.00000	4000.00	2.90000	5800.00	1.00000	2000.00
0460 908511 COIR BLANKET	366.000	LF	8.00000	2928.00	4.10000	1500.60	15.00000	5490.00
0470 909005 STREAM DIVERSION		LUMP	12101.00000	12101.00	5554.00000	5554.00	9800.00000	9800.00
0480 909006 STILLING WELL	10.000	CY	498.00000	4980.00	781.73000	7817.30	250.00000	2500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	354,293.00	\$	379,559.90	\$	399,746.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	354,293.00	\$	379,559.90	\$	399,746.00
DBE GOALS				%		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)		(7)		(8)	
			LINDSTROM EXCAVAT'G CONTRS.,		TRI-STATE DREDGING INC		GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GENERAL								
0010 201000		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202000		132.000 CY	50.00000	6600.00	150.00000	19800.00	35.00000	4620.00
	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT							
0030 202573		2.000 EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00
	TEST HOLES							
0040 203000		51.000 CY	100.00000	5100.00	450.00000	22950.00	95.00000	4845.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION							
0050 204000		14.000 CY	200.00000	2800.00	450.00000	6300.00	120.00000	1680.00
	MUCK EXCAVATION							
0060 209006		147.000 CY	35.00000	5145.00	25.00000	3675.00	70.00000	10290.00
	BORROW, TYPE F							
0070 209506		19.000 CY	2000.00000	38000.00	450.00000	8550.00	300.00000	5700.00
	SUBSURFACE CLAY CHANNEL BLOCKS							
0080 302011		187.000 TON	40.00000	7480.00	50.00000	9350.00	54.00000	10098.00
	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE							
0090 601520		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	38000.00000	38000.00
	TEMPORARY TIMBER MAT							
0100 705002		131.000 SF	30.00000	3930.00	75.00000	9825.00	29.50000	3864.50
	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							
0110 708512		1.000 EACH	4500.00000	4500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	5800.00000	5800.00
	DRAINAGE INLET, SPECIAL I							
0120 709518		1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	2000.00000	2000.00
	SANITARY CLEANOUT							
0130 712020		24.000 TON	200.00000	4800.00	150.00000	3600.00	130.00000	3120.00
	RIPRAP, R-4							
0140 712501		85.000 CY	350.00000	29750.00	150.00000	12750.00	1130.00000	96050.00
	FURNISHED CASCADE MATERIAL							
0150 712506		48.000 CY	300.00000	14400.00	250.00000	12000.00	345.00000	16560.00
	GABIONS							
0160 712553		86.000 TON	350.00000	30100.00	300.00000	25800.00	1200.00000	103200.00
	IMBRICATED ROCK STRUCTURES							
0170 712555		152.000 CY	100.00000	15200.00	150.00000	22800.00	250.00000	38000.00
	HEAVY BACKFILL							
0180 712557		27.000 CY	150.00000	4050.00	150.00000	4050.00	278.00000	7506.00
	FURNISHED CHANNEL BED SAND AND GRAVEL							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(6) LINDSTROM EXCAVAT'G CONTRS.,		(7) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC		(8) GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	40.000	SY	30.00000	1200.00	10.00000	400.00	6.00000	240.00
0200 720556 BOLLARD	2.000	EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	2500.00000	5000.00	3400.00000	6800.00
0210 727014 CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	680.000	LF	4.00000	2720.00	3.00000	2040.00	6.30000	4284.00
0220 735500 MULCH ACCESS ROAD	372.000	SY	40.00000	14880.00	50.00000	18600.00	55.00000	20460.00
0230 736001 SODDING	123.000	SY	30.00000	3690.00	40.00000	4920.00	7.00000	861.00
0240 737002 MULCHING, PLANTS	14.000	SY	70.00000	980.00	25.00000	350.00	17.00000	238.00
0250 737515 PLANTING TUBELINGS	550.000	EACH	35.00000	19250.00	10.00000	5500.00	11.25000	6187.50
0260 737523 PLANTINGS		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	9202.25000	9202.25
0270 741001 TREE REMOVAL 6" TO 10.9"	1.000	EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	100.00000	100.00	1300.00000	1300.00
0280 741003 TREE REMOVAL 15" TO 18.9"	1.000	EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	200.00000	200.00	2400.00000	2400.00
0290 741004 TREE REMOVAL 19" TO 24.9"	1.000	EACH	6000.00000	6000.00	300.00000	300.00	4500.00000	4500.00
0300 741503 ROOT PRUNING	42.000	LF	20.00000	840.00	140.00000	5880.00	16.50000	693.00
0310 743000 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		LUMP	7000.00000	7000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	20800.00000	20800.00
0320 743024 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	360.000	EADY	5.00000	1800.00	25.00000	9000.00	5.50000	1980.00
0330 743050 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	480.000	HOURL	65.73000	31550.40	120.00000	57600.00	66.00000	31680.00
0340 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	31000.00000	31000.00
0350 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
0360 905001 SILT FENCE	1315.000	LF	5.00000	6575.00	4.00000	5260.00	4.50000	5917.50
0370 906002 DEWATERING BAG	3.000	EACH	500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	4500.00	600.00000	1800.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(6) LINDSTROM EXCAVAT'G CONTRS.,		(7) TRI-STATE DREDGING INC		(8) GUARDIAN ENVIR SVCS CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 907011 STONE CHECK DAM	5.300	TON	400.00000	2120.00	150.00000	795.00	260.00000	1378.00
0390 908002 TOPSOIL (CY)	3610.000	CY	5.00000	18050.00	15.00000	54150.00	43.50000	157035.00
0400 908004 TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	745.000	SY	12.00000	8940.00	36.00000	26820.00	15.00000	11175.00
0410 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1610.000	SY	2.25000	3622.50	2.00000	3220.00	1.10000	1771.00
0420 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	31.000	TON	65.00000	2015.00	250.00000	7750.00	85.00000	2635.00
0430 908504 COIR FIBER MATTING	755.000	SY	10.00000	7550.00	3.00000	2265.00	17.50000	13212.50
0440 908510 STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING RIPARIAN BUFFER SEED MIX	745.000	SY	5.00000	3725.00	3.00000	2235.00	6.45000	4805.25
0450 908510 STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING STORMWATER POND SEED MIX	2000.000	SY	5.00000	10000.00	2.00000	4000.00	6.45000	12900.00
0460 908511 COIR BLANKET	366.000	LF	8.00000	2928.00	4.00000	1464.00	17.00000	6222.00
0470 909005 STREAM DIVERSION		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	48000.00000	48000.00
0480 909006 STILLING WELL	10.000	CY	200.00000	2000.00	150.00000	1500.00	175.00000	1750.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	494,790.90	\$	642,299.00	\$	811,560.50
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	494,790.90	\$	642,299.00	\$	811,560.50
DBE GOALS				%		%		%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(9)	()	()
ITEM DESCRIPTION		ECOTONE INC.		
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 GENERAL				
0010 201000	LUMP	10351.05000	10351.05	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
0020 202000	132.000 CY	71.35000	9418.20	
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT				
0030 202573	2.000 EACH	1186.04000	2372.08	
TEST HOLES				
0040 203000	51.000 CY	116.83000	5958.33	
CHANNEL EXCAVATION				
0050 204000	14.000 CY	199.24000	2789.36	
MUCK EXCAVATION				
0060 209006	147.000 CY	52.01000	7645.47	
BORROW, TYPE F				
0070 209506	19.000 CY	380.76000	7234.44	
SUBSURFACE CLAY CHANNEL BLOCKS				
0080 302011	187.000 TON	77.19000	14434.53	
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE				
0090 601520	LUMP	21874.44000	21874.44	
TEMPORARY TIMBER MAT				
0100 705002	131.000 SF	75.91000	9944.21	
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"				
0110 708512	1.000 EACH	29931.25000	29931.25	
DRAINAGE INLET, SPECIAL I				
0120 709518	1.000 EACH	10350.86000	10350.86	
SANITARY CLEANOUT				
0130 712020	24.000 TON	199.21000	4781.04	
RIPRAP, R-4				
0140 712501	85.000 CY	220.25000	18721.25	
FURNISHED CASCADE MATERIAL				
0150 712506	48.000 CY	174.44000	8373.12	
GABIONS				
0160 712553	86.000 TON	450.05000	38704.30	
IMBRICATED ROCK STRUCTURES				
0170 712555	152.000 CY	114.61000	17420.72	
HEAVY BACKFILL				
0180 712557	27.000 CY	322.65000	8711.55	
FURNISHED CHANNEL BED SAND AND GRAVEL				

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

			(9)		()		()
			ECOTONE INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION							AMOUNT
0190 713003	40.000	SY	58.44000	2337.60			
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP							
0200 720556	2.000	EACH	795.87000	1591.74			
BOLLARD							
0210 727014	680.000	LF	10.63000	7228.40			
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE							
0220 735500	372.000	SY	46.11000	17152.92			
MULCH ACCESS ROAD							
0230 736001	123.000	SY	28.03000	3447.69			
SODDING							
0240 737002	14.000	SY	117.07000	1638.98			
MULCHING, PLANTS							
0250 737515	550.000	EACH	17.01000	9355.50			
PLANTING TUBELINGS							
0260 737523		LUMP	15251.97000	15251.97			
PLANTINGS							
0270 741001	1.000	EACH	9345.10000	9345.10			
TREE REMOVAL 6" TO 10.9"							
0280 741003	1.000	EACH	9345.10000	9345.10			
TREE REMOVAL 15" TO 18.9"							
0290 741004	1.000	EACH	9345.10000	9345.10			
TREE REMOVAL 19" TO 24.9"							
0300 741503	42.000	LF	176.62000	7418.04			
ROOT PRUNING							
0310 743000		LUMP	19847.42000	19847.42			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0320 743024	360.000	EADY	3.05000	1098.00			
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							
0330 743050	480.000	HOURL	85.66000	41116.80			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE							
0340 763000		LUMP	68250.96000	68250.96			
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0350 763501		LUMP	24324.53000	24324.53			
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0360 905001	1315.000	LF	3.76000	4944.40			
SILT FENCE							
0370 906002	3.000	EACH	1319.38000	3958.14			
DEWATERING BAG							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 03/30/17

PAGE : 001 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : JENNY RUN STREAM RESTORATION

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201580202.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 03/07/17

DISTRICT : M1

SET-ASIDE :

		(9)			()			()
		ECOTONE INC.						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0380 907011	STONE CHECK DAM	5.300 TON	240.06000	1272.32				
0390 908002	TOPSOIL (CY)	3610.000 CY	110.48000	398832.80				
0400 908004	TOPSOIL, 6" DEPTH	745.000 SY	28.88000	21515.60				
0410 908014	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1610.000 SY	8.02000	12912.20				
0420 908023	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	31.000 TON	294.81000	9139.11				
0430 908504	COIR FIBER MATTING	755.000 SY	14.50000	10947.50				
0440 908510	STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING RIPARIAN BUFFER SEED MIX	745.000 SY	9.84000	7330.80				
0450 908510	STREAM RESTORATION SEEDING STORMWATER POND SEED MIX	2000.000 SY	5.56000	11120.00				
0460 908511	COIR BLANKET	366.000 LF	13.89000	5083.74				
0470 909005	STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP	10172.89000	10172.89				
0480 909006	STILLING WELL SECTION TOTALS	10.000 CY	767.25000	7672.50				
			\$	982,014.05	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	982,014.05	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			%		%		%	